

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 14427/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WP No. 16815/2006

M/S. CHIEF ENGR. PWD ZONE-II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagiri, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Addl. Solicitor General appearing for
the petitioner states that the judgment in the case of
Surinder Singh Vs. C.P.W.D. (1986) 1 SCC, 639 has been
found to be no longer holding the field by the judgment
of this Court in the case of Official Liquidator Vs.
Dayanand and Others (2008) 10 SCC 1.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) Delay condoned. Issue notice.
Court Master (Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master Court Master